

August 21, 2023

The Secretary,	The Asst. Vice-President,	
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051	
Scrip Code: 532529	Scrip Symbol: NDTV	

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Withdrawn of Credit Rating

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This is to inform you that CARE Ratings Limited ("CARE Ratings") has withdrawn its rating assigned to Long Term Bank Facilities of the Company with immediate effect. The above action has been taken at the request of the Company and basis the 'No Dues Certificate' received from all the lenders for the facilities rated by CARE Ratings.

Further, CARE Ratings has also acknowledged that the Short-Term Bank Facilities of the Company i.e. sanctioned Bank Guarantee Limits of ₹4 crore, is backed by 100% bank Fixed Deposits, therefore at the request of the Company, the rating assigned to such short- term facility has been reaffirmed by CARE Ratings and simultaneously placed on 'Notice of Withdrawal' with immediate effect. The details of withdrawal of Rating are as mentioned below:

Facilities/Instruments	Amount (₹ Crore)	Rating	Rating Action
Short-term bank facilities	4.00	CARE A4+ (RWD)	Reaffirmed and placed on Notice of withdrawal for 90 days. Continues to be on Rating Watch with Developing Implications
Long-term bank facilities	-	-	Withdrawn

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For New Delhi Television Limited

PARINITA BHUTANI 20:24:39 +05'30'

Parinita Bhutani Duggal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer